2024

ROUND 2
EIRUSK: ==
Redcliffe, Qid

SUPERCROSS CHAMFIONSHIP October 13

Proudly supported by

— CITY OF
<= MORETON BAY
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Date: 1310/24 Heat 1 Started at: 12:22:07
Event. R03 Laps: 5
ek Good PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION Posed st 1229Pl
Race  Behind Behind Fastest On
Pos No Name Machine Laps Time  Leader Prev Lap Lap
1 27 Seth BURCHELL (NSW)/WBR/Yamaha / Bulk Nutrients Yamaha 5  4:18.696 54474 4
2 20 Kayd KINGSFORD (NSW)/WBR/Yamaha / Bulk Nutrients Yamaha 5  4:22.800 4.104 4104  54.691 3
3 25 Cooper ROWE (NSW)/ Swimaway / MX R&D / R&D Husky /On  Husqvarna 5 431386 12.690 8586 56105 2
The Throttle / Thor
4 94 Koby HANTIS (NSW)/WBR / Yamaha / Bulk Nutrients Yamaha 5 4:37531 18.835 6.145 56998 2
5 7 Travis LINDSAY (NSW) Yamaha 5 437828 19.132 297 55989 5
6 418 Wyatt DELANGEN (QLD)/ QB4 / OOElite Rider Training / Monza KTM 5 440081 21.385 2253 59.090 3
Imports / Alpinestar / NDAD Earthworks
7 685 Cameron SHAW (NSW)/ Wagga Trucks / Wagga M-cycles / KTM 5 440466 21.770 385 57695 5
TDUB / Kidson Cycles / Pat's Tryes / Bromac
8 28 Peter WOLFE (NSW)/Husgvarna Junior Racing Team / Motorex Husgvarna 5 442770 24.074 2304 58733 5
I T Dub / Maxxix / M2R / SKDA / MPE
9 272 Auston BOYD (VIC) / Boyds Garage / Rhino / Elite Contender/ ~ GasGas 5 443174 24478 404 58338 5
MXLink / Choice Suspension
10 275 Riley BURGESS (NSW)/R&D Husky / Atlantic Oils / On The Husqvarna 5 445538 26.842 2364 58799 4
Throttle / DSA 104 Coaching / Intent Clothing
11 35 Lachlan ALLEN (QLD)/ Yamaha Junior Racing Aust. / Yamalube = Yamaha 5 448263 29.567 2725 58967 2
/ Scott / Just 1/ Dunlop / Panta Fuel
12 415 Riley MOREL (QLD) / Fastlane Paint & Panel / Omega Moto KTM 5 457365 38.669 9.102 1.01.175 4
Graphics / Motorcycles R Us
DNF 30 Finn ABBOTT (NSW)/ACME KTM 4 407830 44121 1:04.807 3

Fastest Lap was 54.474 by 27 Seth BURCHELL (NSW)

** TOP 11 RIDERS QUALIFY FOR FINAL ***

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.

Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing
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Race Director - Kevin Williams

Clerk of Course - Cameron Scheuber



